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OWNER’S MANUAL

GAS COOKTOP

Please read this guide thoroughly before operating and keep it handy
for reference at all times.

LCG3691ST
LCG3091ST
LCG3011ST 
LCG3611ST

www.lg.com
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LG Gas Cooktop Limited Warranty

California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic 

Enforcement Act
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INTRODUCTION
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
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CALIFORNIA SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC

ENFORCEMENT ACT

: This product contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
cancer. Wash hands after handling.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION



Model No. LCG3011ST, 3611ST will be applied single 

extra burner type, which is remarked as "SuperBoil" 

instead of "UltraHeat".

(LCG3061ST/
LCG3091ST)

(LCG3611ST/
LCG3011ST)
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS



USING THE GRIDDLE (LCG3091ST, LCG3691ST only)
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DUAL EXTRA BURNER ASSEMBLY
         (LCG3091ST, LCG3691ST only)
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CARE AND CLEANING  



(LCG3091ST, LCG3691ST

 only)

(LCG3091ST, LCG3691ST
 only)
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CARE AND CLEANING  
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TROUBLESHOOTING
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1-800-243-0000
1-888-865-3026
1-888-542-2623

USA, Consumer User

USA, Commercial User

CANADA

Register your product Online!

LG Customer Information Center

www.lg.com
Printed in Korea
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